

**Comparison of Proposed Amendment with Existing Provisions
in the .TEL Registry Agreement**

Existing Agreement	Proposed Amendment
<p>Appendix 1, Exhibit B Section 3, part r</p> <p>r. contact-id: Multiple contact-ids that reference the contact records for this domain. Contact-id has the property "type" to denote the type of contact. "Type" can be one of: Registrant, Administrative, Technical, or Billing</p> <p>An example domain container appears below:</p> <pre><domain fqdn="example.tel"> <id>AAA-0001</id> <status>ACTIVE</status> <owned-by>REG-042</owned-by> <ens-authid>TEL-1221</ens-authid> <authinfo>mySecret</authinfo> <maintainer-url>http://example.tel</maintainer-url> <created-code>12345678</created-code> <created-on>1-Jul-2001 12:34:56AM</created-on> <created-by>REG-042</created-by> <renewed-on></renewed-on> <expires-on>1-Jul-2003</expires-on> <updated-by>42</updated-by> <updated-on>1-Jul-2001 12:34:56AM</updated-on> <transferred-by></transferred-by> <transferred-on></transferred-on> <transferred-code></transferred-code> <host>dns1.example.tel</host> <host>dns2.example.tel</host> <contact-id type="Registrant">PER-0001</contact-id> <contact-id type="Administrative">PER-0002</contact-id> <contact-id type="Technical">PER-0003</contact-id> <contact-id type="Billing">PER-0004</contact-id> </domain></pre>	<p>Append to Appendix 1, Exhibit B Section 3, part r</p> <p>Its. disclosure-confirmed: disclosure of full information on this domain has been confirmed by the owner" and change the example domain container in Appendix 1 B</p> <p>Section 3 to:</p> <pre><domain fqdn="example.tel"> <disclosure-confirmed="true"><1 disclosure-confirmed> <id>AAA-OOOI</id> <status> ACTIVE </status> <owned-by>REG-042</owned-by> <ens-authid> TEL-1221 </ens-authid> <authinfo>mySecret<1 authinfo> <maintainer- url>http://example.tel</maintainer-url> <created-code> 12345678</created-code> <created-on> 1-Jul-200 1 12:34:56AM</created-on> <created-by>REG-042</created-by> <renewed-on></renewed-on> <expires-on> 1- Jul-2003</expires-on> <updated-by>42</updated-by> <updated-on> 1-Jul-200 1 12:34:56AM</updated-on> <transferred- by><ltransferred-by> <transferred-on><ltransferred-on> <transferred-code><ltransferred-code> <host>dns 1.example.tel</host> <host>dns2.example. tel</host> <contact-id type="Registrant">PER-OOOI </contact-id> <contact- id type=" Administrative"> PER-0002<1contact-id> <contact- id type="Technical ">PER-0003</contact-id> <contact- id type="Billing"> PER-0004</contact- id> </domain></pre>
<p>Appendix 5, B. Content, Domain</p> <p>The following core data is reproduced in the escrow file:</p>	<p>Insert "the disclosure information flag" in Appendix 5, B. Content, Domain</p>

<p>Domain</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> the internal ID of the domain object the domain name the internal ID of the sponsoring registrar the IDs of the registrant, administrative, technical and billing contact the status values the ENS authorization ID the EPP authentication information the maintainer URL the creation, expiration, update and transfer dates 	<p>Domain</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> the internal ID of the domain object the domain name the internal ID of the sponsoring registrar the IDs of the registrant, administrative, technical and billing contact the status values the disclosure information flag the ENS authorization ID the EPP authentication information the maintainer URL the creation, expiration, update and transfer dates
<p>Appendix 5, C.Format, XML schema for the domain object</p> <pre> <!ELEMENT domain (domainname)> <!ATTLIST domain dom-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED registrar-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED registrant-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED admin-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED tech-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED billing-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED nameserver-ids NMTOKENS #IMPLIED status NMTOKENS #REQUIRED ens-auth-id NMTOKEN #IMPLIED authinfo CDATA #IMPLIED maintainer-url CDATA #IMPLIED period CDATA #IMPLIED cre-date CDATA #REQUIRED exp-date CDATA #REQUIRED upd-date CDATA #REQUIRED xfer-date CDATA #IMPLIED action (create update) #IMPLIED actor NMTOKEN #IMPLIED timestamp CDATA #IMPLIED txn CDATA #IMPLIED > </pre>	<p>In Appendix 5, C.Format, change the XML schema for the domain object to:</p> <pre> <!ELEMENT domain (domainname)» <!ATTLIST domain dom-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED registrar-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED registrant-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED admin-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED tech-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED billing-id NMTOKEN #REQUIRED nameserver-ids NMTOKENS #IMPLIED status NMTOKENS #REQUIRED disclosure-confirmed NMTOKEN #REQUIRED ens-auth-id NMTOKEN #IMPLIED authinfo CDATA #IMPLIED maintainer-url CDATA #IMPLIED period CDATA #IMPLIED ere-date CDATA #REQUIRED exp-date CDATA #REQUIRED upd-date CDATA #REQUIRED xfer-date CDATA #IMPLIED action (create lupdate) #IMPLIED actor NMTOKEN #IMPLIED timestamp CDATA #IMPLIED txn CDATA #IMPLIED > </pre>